REEL: 037578 FRAME: 0281

7	
=	
ó	
ŭ	
ö	
ĸ	
•	
-	
-	
-	
-	
_	
•	
_	
•	
=	
•	
200	
•	
•	
3	
_	
_	
_	
=	
_	
_	
•	
u	
2	
•	
`	
-	
E	
_	
~	
_	
-4	
_•	

01/21/2016

12/24/2015 S. Department of Commerce itent and Trademark Office

U.S. PTO

14/998285

Docket No.: LPTF2280 Form 1595 (Rev. 09/04) RECORD algiel16

Registration No. 43,330

103674362

12/24/10	PAIENTO C.		1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and To	rademark Office: Pleas	e record the a	tached	docı	ument	s or the	new address(es) below
Name of conveying party execution date:	(ies) with the	2. Name	addr	ess	of r	eceivii	ng Party(ies)
		(1) ZH	İIMIN	G C	HEN	l	
(1) ZHIMING CHEN, Decembe	er 23, 2015						HAZUO TOWN, DU 550201, CHINA
(2) WEI GU, December 23, 201	15	(2) WI	EI GU	J			
		SONG	LING	TOV	VN, V	NAILUV	BBEICUN (3), IG DISTRICT, CHINA
						JAN N ., LTD	IEW MATERIAL
3. Nature of conveyance:							TONGLI TOWN,
x Assignment Securit	ty Agreement	21520			RICT,	SUZH	OU, JIANGSU
Merger Chang	e of Name		1				
Reassignment Other	•	Add'1 names Attached?				5	
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s)		Yes	X	No		
A. Patent Application No. (s		B. Pater	nt No	.(s)			
,	,		, *	. (-)			
Additional n	umber attached?	- Irrenover				No	
Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed:	•	6. Total No involved		•	ations	and.pa	atents
Should be maned.		7. Total fee	E (1)		41)	\$ 40 00	3
J. C. Patents		(•	•••		d by cre	
4 Venture, Suite 2	250	x Authoriz	ed to	be ch	narge	to depo	sit account
Irvine, CA 92618 (949) 660-0761		x Enclose	ed				
(4.1.)						ent inte	rest not affecting title)
•	•	8. Paymen a. Cred				umbers	.
		h Dan	; ! _:•			on Date	
Atty Docket No.: LPTF2280						nber <u>50</u> ne <u>Jiaw</u>	<u>rei Huang</u>
9. Statement and Signature:			•				
To the best of my ki	nowledge and be	elief, the fo	ı orain(n inf	orm	ation i	s true and
Correct and any att	_			-			
Jiawei Huang	/JIAWEI HUAN	G/	Dece			2015 i	Total number of pages including cover sheet,
Name of person Signing Registration No. 43 330	Signature		• :	U	ate	PAT	attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors:

(1) CHEN, Zhiming;

(2) GU, Wei

have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Patent:

Title:

LOW LIGHT FAILURE, HIGH POWER LED STREET LAMP AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME

[]	Filed or	1: Serial No.:
[X]	Execute	ed concurrently with the execution of this instrument
WHE	REAS	(1) CHEN, Zhiming (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a natural person
residi	ng at	No. 23, Tengfei Road, Zhazuo Town, Xiuwen County, Guizhou 550201, China (2) GU, Wei (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), a natural person
residii	ng at	No. 13, Dongbeixu, Pangbeicun (3), Songling Town, Wujiang District, Suzhou Jiangsu 21520, China (3) SUZHOU WEIYUAN NEW MATERIAL TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), corporation
residii	ng at	No. 399, LiaoBang Road, Tongli Town, Wujiang District, Suzhou, Jiangsu 215200,

desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or disclosed jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, certificates of invention and other forms of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents") applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

1. Said Inventors do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or continuation of any of said applications; (d) in and to each and every reissue

PATENT REEL: 037578 FRAME: 0282 PTF2280

Page 2 of 2

or extension of any of said patents; and (e) in and to each and every patent claim resulting from a reexamination certificate for any and all of said patents.

2. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignce to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and other countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, executing of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for complying with any duty of disclosure; (c) for prosecuting any of said applications; (d) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (e) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissue of any of said patents; (f) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (g) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted

thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, reexamination proceedings, compulsory licensing proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said Inventors in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

- 3. The terms and covenants of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. Said Inventors hereby jointly and severally warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Full name of the first inventor:	
27	RED 2015, 12 23
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Full name of the second invento	or: GU, Wei
16	1 Pm 70/5/12-23
Inventor's signature:	見刊 Date: フッルシーノン 2 5
Inventor's signature:	ANTY Date: 7816347-7

PATENT REEL: 037578 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 12/24/2015